GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 726
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019

DIFFICULTY IN FUNDING OF INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS

726. SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is finding it difficult to fund its
project of installing CCTV cameras at railway stations and in certain
trains;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any proposal is pending with the Government to raise the
amount from various funds, including the Nirbhaya Fund, for funding the
aforesaid project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No, Sir.
(b): Does not arise.

(c)&(d): It has been decided to provide Close Circuit Television (CCTV)
based surveillance system at railway stations and coaches of passenger
carrying trains with funding mainly from budgetary sources and partly
through Nirbhaya fund for approximately 983 stations.
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